Patriot Invitational 2023

Race Date
September 23, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY/OPEN
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Midview Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 49 Average Time: 17:11.2
1 156 Jared Robinson 12 1 1 16:09.8 16:09.8 0:00.0
2 155 Dylan Robinson 12 5 6 16:52.3 33:02.2 0:42.5
3 157 Lucas Edgell 11 6 12 17:02.9 50:05.2 0:53.1
4 154 Zachary Janus 12 8 20 17:18.4 1.07:23.6 1:08.6
5 162 Brayden Newton 11 29 49 18:32.6  1:25:56.3 2:22.8
6 165 Sam Estes 10 (48) (97) 19:45.4  1:45:41.8 3:35.6
7 167 Logan Edgell 9 (52) (149) 19:51.8  2:05:33.6 3:42.0
8 159 Reuben Greenly 11 More Than 7 20:05.4  2:25:39.1 3:55.6
9 168 Andrew Hignett 9 More Than 7 20:43.3  2:46:22.4 4:33.5
10 158 Ronan Evans 11 More Than 7 20:59.1 3:07:21.5 4:49.2
11 161 Riley Mjolnir 11 More Than 7 21:01.4  3:28:23.0 4:51.6
12 166 Cayden Coker 9 More Than 7 22:27.0  3:50:50.0 6:17.1
13 164 Hayden Winslow 11 More Than 7 22:29.2  4:13:19.3 6:19.4
14 163 Cason Pelko 11 More Than 7 22:32.8  4:35:52.1 6:23.0
Team - Madison Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 52 Average Time: 17:20.0
1 125 Alex Kollhoff 11 3 3 16:34.6 16:34.6 0:00.0
2 127 lzaiah Siler 11 9 12 17:20.9 33:55.6 0:46.3
3 124 Daniel Frager 11 11 23 17:29.8 51:25.4 0:55.1
4 129 Owen Bottar 10 12 35 17:30.3  1:08:55.7 0:55.6
5 126 Max Kollhoff 11 17 52 17:44.2  1:26:39.9 1:09.5
6 130 Carter Langtry 10 (46) (98) 19:442  1:46:24.1 3:09.5
7 123 Asher Elkins 11 (51) (149) 19:51.3  2:06:15.5 3:16.7
8 120 Adam Carroll 12 More Than 7 20:29.8  2:26:45.4 3:55.2
9 121 Lucas Chavez 12 More Than 7 22:37.5  2:49:22.9 6:02.9
10 122 Dylan Torrieri 11 More Than 7 23:08.4  3:12:31.4 6:33.8
11 128 Tyler Cameron 10 More Than 7 24:245  3:36:56.0 7:49.9
12 132 Kade Tarr 9 More Than 7 31:01.8 4:07:57.9 14:27.2
Team - Holy Name Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 72 Average Time: 17:32.1
1 81 Meka Balas 10 4 4 16:50.2 16:50.2 0:00.0
2 84 Grant Tomecko 10 13 17 17:33.3 34:23.5 0:43.0
3 79 Aaron Riley 11 16 33 17:38.0 52:01.6 0:47.7
4 76 Colin Vrabel 12 19 52 17:48.8 1:09:50.4 0:58.5
5 77 Kevin Wadley 12 20 72 17:50.2  1:27:40.6 0:59.9
6 83 Jack Koch 10 (44) (116) 19:33.3  1:47:14.0 2:43.1
7 74  Alex Deltorto 12 (45) (161) 19:38.0 2:06:52.0 2:47.7
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Patriot Invitational 2023

Race Date
September 23, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY/OPEN
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Holy Name Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 72 Average Time: 17:32.1
8 75 Joe Sowul 12 More Than 7 19:59.1  2:26:51.1 3:08.8
9 82 Ryan Fischer 10 More Than 7 20:46.6  2:47:37.8 3:56.3
10 78 Casey Bittner 11 More Than 7 21:00.6  3:08:38.5 4:10.4
Team - North Ridgeville Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 119 Average Time: 18:10.5
1 186 Lincoln Bouman 11 10 10 17:23.6 17:23.6 0:00.0
2 200 Jacob Reed 10 22 32 17:57.6 35:21.3 0:34.0
3 192 Christian Stovicek 11 23 55 18:03.2 53:24.5 0:39.5
4 181 Jackson Gift 12 28 83 18:18.7  1:11:43.3 0:55.0
5 185 Ebrahim Alzraqat 11 36 119 19:09.1 1:30:52.4 1:45.4
6 201 Quinn Vrba 10 (38) (157) 19:20.1  1:50:12.5 1:56.4
7 195 Andrew Brisset 10 (41) (198) 19:25.9  2:09:38.5 2:02.2
8 179 Ayden Foote 12 More Than 7 20:01.7 2:29:40.2 2:38.0
9 188 Lucas Gift 11 More Than 7 20:05.1 2:49:45.3 2:41.4
10 203 Nathan Bright 9 More Than 7 20:19.7  3:10:05.0 2:56.0
11 206 Evan Lowery 9 More Than 7 20:26.9  3:30:32.0 3:03.2
12 187 Andrew Chow 11 More Than 7 20:27.7  3:50:59.7 3:04.0
13 189 Jacob Jeziorski 11 More Than 7 20:32.1  4:11:31.9 3:08.4
14 204 Jackson Burkhart 9 More Than 7 20:38.0  4:32:09.9 3:14.3
15 183 Andrew Snead 12 More Than 7 21:13.1  4:53:23.1 3:49.5
16 194 Alvin Zheng 11 More Than 7 21:47.2 5:15:10.3 4:23.5
17 197 Gavin Dalveren 10 More Than 7 21:49.4  5:36:59.7 4:25.7
18 199 Joey Henderson 10 More Than 7 22:11.0 5:59:10.7 4:47.3
19 205 Nathan Gift 9 More Than 7 22:16.8  6:21:27.5 4:53.1
20 180 Connor Friday 12 More Than 7 22:48.8 6:44:16.4 5:25.2
21 178 Jason Cheon 12 More Than 7 22:51.3 7:07:07.8 5:27.6
22 196 Hunter Brooks 10 More Than 7 23:40.8  7:30:48.6 6:17.1
23 198 Kieran Foote 10 More Than 7 24:29.4  7:55:18.1 7.05.8
24 202 Michael Bowman 9 More Than 7 27:25.9  8:22:44.0 10:02.2
25 191 Joshua Rico 11 More Than 7 27:32.3 8:50:16.4 10:08.6
26 184 Fotih Turopov 12 More Than 7 28:56.5 9:19:13.0 11:32.8
27 193 George Tsantes 11 More Than 7 31:27.8  9:50:40.8 14:04.1
28 177 Brian Bowman 12 More Than 7 39:29.5 10:30:10.3 22:05.8
Team - Berea-Midpark Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 146 Average Time: 18:34.4
1 8 Ty Rhoden 12 14 14 17:35.9 17:35.9 0:00.0
2 21 Johnny Habre 10 27 41 18:09.5 35:45.4 0:33.5
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Patriot Invitational 2023

Race Date
September 23, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY/OPEN
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Berea-Midpark Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 146 Average Time: 18:34.4
3 29 Lucas Roberts 10 33 74 18:49.7 54:35.1 1:13.7
4 37 Jake Timko 9 35 109 19:06.2 1:13:41.4 1:30.2
5 12 Alex Serban 11 37 146 19:10.7 1:32:52.2 1:34.8
6 23 Matt Herbert 10 47 (193) 19:44.8 1:52:37.0 2:08.8
7 19 Garrett Carney 10 (49) (242) 19:46.1  2:12:23.1 2:10.1
8 34 Bruenor Burgess 9 More Than 7 20:01.4  2:32:24.5 2:254
9 15 Kyle Kekic 10 More Than 7 20:13.4  2:52:38.0 2:37.5
10 13 Joshua Heckenthaler 10 More Than 7 20:56.9  3:13:35.0 3:21.0
11 16 Gabriel Landis 10 More Than 7 20:59.5  3:34:345 3:235
12 17 Eliel Latimar 10 More Than 7 21:449  3:56:19.4 4:08.9
13 32 Tristan Vinnedge 9 More Than 7 21:46.9  4:18:06.3 4:10.9
14 33 Corren Wegner 9 More Than 7 22:16.5 4:40:22.9 4:40.6
15 10 Kevin Schaft 11 More Than 7 22:58.7 5:03:21.6 5:22.7
16 4 Andrew Smith 12 More Than 7 23:06.0 5:26:27.7 5:30.1
17 31 Ryan Krivak 9 More Than 7 23:39.8  5:50:07.5 6:03.8
18 30 Anthony Caraballo 9 More Than 7 23:43.2 6:13:50.7 6:07.2
Team - Normandy Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 183 Average Time: 19:01.4
1 219 Isaak Keller 12 21 21 17:54.9 17:54.9 0:00.0
2 234 Landon Hardy 9 24 45 18:03.5 35:58.5 0:08.6
3 225 Nick Keyser 11 39 84 19:23.9 55:22.4 1:28.9
4 223 Noah Demarest 11 43 127 19:30.7 1:14:53.1 1:35.7
5 227 Eli Boose 10 56 183 20:14.2  1:35:07.4 2:19.2
6 229 Justin Sakeagak 10 (58) (241) 20:29.4  1:55:36.8 2:34.5
7 233 Parker Cepik 9 (61) (302) 20:52.3  2:16:29.2 2:57.4
8 228 Connor Mooring 10 More Than 7 21:05.1 2:37:34.3 3:10.1
9 220 Kyle Wells 12 More Than 7 21:35.2  2:59:09.6 3:40.3
10 221 Keahnu HickmanLindawan 11 More Than 7 22:30.7  3:21:40.3 4:35.7
11 226 Clark Akin 10 More Than 7 22:31.6  3:44:12.0 4:36.7
12 222 Grayson Pyles 11 More Than 7 22:58.1 4:07:10.1 5:03.1
13 231 Finn Hollis 9 More Than 7 26:27.5  4:33:37.7 8:32.6
14 230 Anthony Asmis 9 More Than 7 27:07.3 5:00:45.0 9:12.3
15 232 Bryan Nguyan 9 More Than 7 30:16.4 5:31.01.4 12:21.4
Team - Hearts for Jesus Christ Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 204 Average Time: 19:23.9
1 67 Sam Steimle 9 7 7 17:07.4 17:07.4 0:00.0
2 61 Tanner Sweene 11 32 39 18:47.5 35:55.0 1:40.0
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Race Date

September 23, 2023

Bib No

Name

Patriot Invitational 2023
Final Team Results

HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY/OPEN

Boys

Team - Hearts for Jesus Christ
Team Score (places): 204

66
65

3
4
5 60
6 55
7 63
8 54

Zac Dresch
Logan Crowder
Ephraim Jenkins
Micah Stack
Caleb Dresch
Silas Nixon

Team - Lorain
Team Score (places): 240

108
112
110
109
113
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Team - Westside Christian

Josh Evans
Jaaron Kidd
Aven Kielian
John Haskell
Angelo Wallace

Team Score (places): 246

294
295
293
296
297
397
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Alceo Pierre
Franklin Rogers
James Fartro
Calvin Cottenden
Jonathon Samulak
Ryan Nee

Team - Padua Franciscan
Team Score (places): 252

253
249
247
246
256
252
250
248
254
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Owen Nance
Michael Cain
Nathan Lucko
Marty George
Lucas Pickel
Conner Kane
Michael Cirigliano
Matteo Dabramo
Johnny Dorsey

Results By DMC Timing

Overall

GRAD Place

9 42

9 59

11 64

12 (66)

10 (67)

12 More Than 7
12 31

10 34

11 40

12 54

9 81

12 26

10 30

12 50

9 62

9 78

10 (80)

11 15

11 25

12 69

12 71

9 72

11 (74)

11 (77)

11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7

4

Cumulative
Place

81
140
204

(270)
(337)

31
65
105
159
240

26
56
106
168
246
(326)

15
40
109
180
252
(326)
(403)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 7

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:23.9

19:28.8
20:34.5
21:01.5
21:24.5
21:33.9
22:13.2

Finish Position- 8

55:23.9
1:15:58.4
1:36:59.9
1:58:24.5
2:19:58.4
2:42:11.7

2:21.3
3:27.0
3:54.0
4:17.0
4:26.4
5:05.7

Average Time: 21:27.3

18:39.5
19:02.8
19:24.4
20:11.6
29:58.4

Finish Position- 9

18:39.5
37:42.4
57:06.8
1:17:18.5
1:47:16.9

0:00.0
0:23.2
0:44.8
1:32.1
11:18.8

Average Time: 20:20.1

18:06.8
18:35.3
19:46.1
20:56.6
24:15.9
25:04.9

Finish Position - 10

18:06.8
36:42.1
56:28.2
1:17:24.9
1:41:40.9
2:06:45.8

0:00.0
0:28.5
1:39.3
2:49.8
6:09.1
6:58.1

Average Time: 20:15.7

17:37.3
18:04.3
21:41.3
21:54.8
22:01.0
22:30.4
23:45.0
24:29.8
25:32.0

17:37.3
35:41.6
57:22.9
1:19:17.8
1:41:18.8
2:03:49.3
2:27:34.3
2:52:04.2
3:17:36.2

0:00.0
0:26.9
4:03.9
4:17.5
4:23.6
4:53.1
6:07.7
6:52.5
7:54.6
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Patriot Invitational 2023

Race Date
September 23, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY/OPEN
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Valley Forge Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 256 Average Time: 20:10.2
1 281 Nathan Demarest 12 2 2 16:13.2 16:13.2 0:00.0
2 286 Patrick Lloyd 10 53 55 20:06.6 36:19.8 3:53.4
3 284 Donovan Moriarty 11 60 115 20:40.2 57:00.1 4:27.0
4 289 Aaron Demarest 9 68 183 21:38.5 1:18:38.6 5:25.3
5 283 Eric Jaworski 11 73 256 22:12.3 1:40:51.0 5:59.1
6 287 Kristian Pekurar 10 (76) (332) 22:55.3  2:03:46.3 6:42.1
7 290 McKinley Moriarty 9 (79) (411) 24:36.2  2:28:22.5 8:22.9
8 288 Ryan Roberson 10 More Than 7 25:11.5 2:53:34.0 8:58.2

Team - Rhodes Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 258 Average Time: 20:04.6
1 272 Marques Giboyeaux 10 18 18 17:47.8 17:47.8 0:00.0
2 270 Joanniel Cruz 10 55 73 20:11.9 37:59.7 2:24.0
3 267 Julian Lopez 11 57 130 20:22.4 58:22.1 2:34.5
4 266 DeShawn Hester 11 63 193 20:57.1 1:19:19.3 3:09.3
5 271 Nathan Fokes-El 10 65 258 21:03.7 1:40:23.1 3:15.9
6 265 Da'Andre Mathews 12 (70) (328) 21:43.1 2:02:06.2 3:55.2
7 268 Juan Saavedra 11 (75) (403) 22:31.2 2:24:37.5 4:43.4

Team - NE Ohio College Prep Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 414 Martez Saddler-Walker 10 Less Than 5 19:26.1 19:26.1 0:00.0
2 413 demetrius Rush, Jr 11 Less Than 5 23:37.3 43:03.5 4:11.2
3 412 Draylon Abercrumbie 10 Less Than 5 24:03.3 1:07:06.8 4:37.1

Team - John Adams Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 97 DaMaurion Walker 11 Less Than 5 21:20.9 21:20.9 0:00.0
2 95 Davon Earley 11 Less Than 5 21:40.8 43:01.8 0:19.8

Team - Maple Hts Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 145 James Clark 11 Less Than 5 21:23.0 21:23.0 0:00.0
2 144 LeShawn Carr 11 Less Than 5 22:26.2 43:49.2 1:03.1
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